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PHILOSOPHY

.  __Bedeutung der Wissenschaftsgeschichte für die
Wissenschaftstheorie [Studia Leibnitiana, Sonderheft 6]__.
Franz Steiner.  1974.  Paperback.  170pp.  Very good.  $20
[250356]

.  __Great Books Foundation Fourth Year Course (8 vols., in
slip case)__.  Great Books.  1956.  Paperback.  pp.  Lower
spine of 2nd volume chewed (no text lost); underlining and
notes in vol. 1 and 2; other volumes in good condition.
Slip case is rubbed and edge worn, otherwise sound. $10.33
[160623]

.  __John Dewey:  The Man and His Philosophy.  Addresses
delivered in New York in Celebration of His Seventieth
Birthday__.  Harvard.  1930.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
181pp.  Ex-library, foxing.  Small tear in margin of page
67/68, repaired with yellowed tape.  Contributions by:
Henry W. Holmes, Henry R. Linville, William H. Kilpatrick,
Ernest Carroll Moore, Jesse H. Newlon, Isaac L.Kandel,
George H. Mead, Herbert W. Schneider, James R. Angell, Jane
Addams, James Harvey Robinson, John Dewey.  $77  [353844]

.  __Kantian Ethical Thought:  A Curricular Report and
Annotated Bibliography Based on an NEH Summer Institute
Exploring the Moral, Political, and Religious Views of
Immanuel Kant__.  Council for Philosophical Studies.  1984.
Comb binding.  152pp.  Very good.  $5  [369658]

.  __Philosopher's Index, Cumulative Edition 1970__.
Philosophy Documentation Center.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  872pp.  Ex-library, else very good.  $9  [223841]

.  __Philosopher's Index, Cumulative Edition 1971__.
Philosophy Documentation Center.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  911pp.  Ex-library, else very good.  $9  [223838]

.  __Philosopher's Index, Cumulative Edition 1972__.
Philosophy Documentation Center.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  1027pp.  Ex-library, else very good.  $9
[223840]

.  __Philosopher's Index, First Cumulative Edition 1967-
1968__.  Philosophy Documentation Center.  1969.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  708pp.  Ex-library, else very
good.  $9  [223839]
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Achinstein, Peter ed..  __Concept of Evidence [Oxford
Readings in Philosophy]__.  Oxford.  1983.  Paperback.
182pp.  Underlining.  $16  [354203]

Adams, George P. and Wm. Pepperell Montague eds..
__Contemporary American Philosophy:  Personal Statements (2
vols.)__.  Russell & Russell.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  450, 447pp.  Sunned covers, ex-library. $12
[318905]

Adams, Robert P..  __The Better Part of Valor:  More,
Erasmus, Colet, and Vives, on Humanism, War, and Peace,
1496-1535__.  Washington.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  363pp.  Ex-library, bumped corners.  $11
[353835]

Adamson, Robert; edited by W.R. Sorley.  __Development of
Moral Philosophy__.  William Blackwood & Sons.  1908.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  364pp.  Ex-library, penciling.
$15  [349132]

Adler, Mortimer & Peter Wolff.  __Foundations of Science
and Mathematics  [The Great Ideas Program]__.
Encyclopaedia Britannica.  1960.  Paperback.  233pp.  Good;
upper spine bumped.  $5  [367916]

Adler, Mortimer & Peter Wolff.  __Philosophy of Law and
Jurisprudence [The Great Ideas Program]__.  Encyclopaedia
Britannica.  1961.  Paperback.  251pp.  Good; slightly
bumped corners, slight foxing.  $5  [367918]

Adler, Mortimer & Seymour Cain.  __Imaginative Literature
I, from Homer to Shakespeare [The Great Ideas Program]__.
Encyclopaedia Britannica.  1961.  Paperback.  238pp.  Good;
slightly bumped corners, slight foxing.  $5  [367919]

Adler, Mortimer & Seymour Cain.  __Religion and Theology
[The Great Ideas Program]__.  Encyclopaedia Britannica.
1961.  Paperback.  278pp.  Very good.  $5  [367917]

Ahlström, Kristoffer.  __Constructive Analysis:  A Study in
Epistemological Methodology  [Acta Philosophica
Gothoburgensia 23]__.  Göteborg University, Acta
Universitatis Gothoburgensis.  2007.  Paperback.  309pp.
Very good, review copy.  Stamp on front wrapper.  $29
[325745]
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Aiken, Henery D. ed..  __Hume's Moral and Political
Philosophy__.  Hafner.  .  Paperback.  385pp.  Creased,
stained and faded wrappings, and some penciling. Ink
wrighting on front, back, and inside cover.  $5  [VL5825]

Airaksinen, Timo.  __Ethics of Coercion & Authority: A
Philosophical Study of Social Life__.  Pittsburgh.  1988.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  219pp.  NF  $10  [139058]

[Aldrich, Henry]; John Hill, ed. & notes.  __Artis Logicae
Rudimenta, with Illustrative Observations on Each Section,
Sixth Edition__.  Oxford.  1850.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  390pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, spine reinforced with
library tape. Heavy foxing. Slight pencil marks.  $22
[342084]

Alexander, Archibald.  __Some Problems of Philosophy__.
Charles Scribner's.  1886.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
170pp.  Ex-library, worn and faded cover.  $12  [347128]

Alexander, Edward.  __Matthew Arnold and John Stuart
Mill__.  Columbia.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
313pp.  dust jacket chipped, rubbed  $8.5  [408237]

Alexander, Hartley Burr.  __Nature and Human Nature:
Essays Metaphysical and Historical__.  Open Court
Publishing.  1923.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  529pp.
Very good.  $20  [318896]

Alexander, S..  __Spinoza:  An Address in Commemoration of
the Tercentenary of Spinoza's Birth__.  Manchester.  1933.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  20pp.  Good.  Ex-library,
rebound in green buckram.  $12  [350252]

Allen, Barry.  __Truth in Philosophy__.  Harvard.  1993.
Paperback.  230pp.  Very good.  $9  [343389]

Allen, Diogenes.  __Three Outsiders:  Pascal, Kierkegaard,
Simone Weil__.  Cowley.  1983.  Paperback.  145pp.  Very
good  $11  [343011]

Allen, E.L..  __Existentialism from Within__.  Routledge &
Kegan Paul.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  185pp.
Extensive underlining and marginalia.  $5  [362883]
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Allison, Henry E..  __Lessing and the Enlightenment__.
Michigan.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  216pp.
Pencil underlining, torn dust jacket.  $22  [285670]

Alston, William P..  __Religious Belief and Philosophical
Thought:  Readings in the Philosophy of Religion__.
Harcourt, Brace & World.  1963.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  626pp.  Ex-library, shaken, stained boards and
page edges.  $7  [177901]

Alston, William P. and George Nakhnikian eds..  __Readings
in Twentieth-Century Philosophy__.  Free Press.  1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  788pp.  Underlining, chipped
dust jacket.  $5  [355223]

Altizer, Thomas J.J.; William A. Beardslee and J. Harvey
Young.  __Truth, Myth, and Symbol__.  Prentice-Hall.  1962.
Paperback.  170pp.  Underlining, creased spine.  $5
[358212]

Anderson, Charles W..  __Pragmatic Liberalism__.  Chicago.
1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  220pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's name on ffep  $11  [183749]

Annas, Julia.  __The Morality of Happiness__.  Oxford.
1995.  Paperback.  502pp.  Good; faded spine and wrappers.
$22  [386851]

Anscombe, G.E.M..  __Intention__.  Basil Blackwell.  1958.
Paperback.  93pp.  Good; slight foxing.  $10  [386212]

Appleyard, Bryan.  __Understanding the Present: Science and
the Soul of Modern Man__.  Doubleday Anchor.  1993.
Paperback.  269pp.  Very good.  $5  [VL5846]

Appleyard, J.A..  __Coleridge's Philosophy of Literature:
The Development of a Concept of Poetry, 1791-1819__.
Harvard.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  266pp.  VG/G
$16  [278817]

Arapura, J.G..  __Radhakrishnan and Integral Experience:
The Philosophy and World Vision of Sarvepalli
Radhakrishnan__.  Asia Publishing House.  1966.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  211pp.  Ex-library, faded cover.  $20
[355530]
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Arbaugh, George E. and George B. Arbaugh.  __Kierkegaard's
Authorship__.  Augustana.  1967.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  431pp.  Bowed boards, stained page edges,
underlining.  $9  [343132]

Arendt, Hannah.  __Before Past and Future__.  Penguin.
1968.  Paperback.  306pp.  Good; slight foxing.  $5
[358915]

Arendt, Hannah.  __Crisis of the Republic__.  Harcourt
Brace.  1972.  Paperback.  240pp.  Very good.  $5  [VL6426]

Arendt, Hannah.  __Life of the Mind__.  Harcourt, Brace,
Jovanovich.  1978.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  258,
277pp.  VG/G, faded dust jackets, slip case slightly worn.
$16  [338771]

Arendt, Hannah.  __On Revolution__.  Viking.  .  Paperback.
344pp.  Creased and faded spine, bent corners, and
extensive underlining.  $5  [VL7224]

Arendt, Hannah.  __The Life of the Mind__.  Harcourt Brace.
1978.  Paperback.  283pp.  Bowed and faded spine, else
good.  $5  [VL6474]

Arendt, Hannah; edited by Melvyn A. Hill.  __The Recovery
of the Public World__.  St. Martin's.  .  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  362pp.  Ex-library, stained cover, chipped
dust jacket.  Title page torn out.  $8  [343167]

Aristotle.  __Aristotle's Categories and De Interpretatione
[Clarendon Aristotle Series]__.  Oxford, at the Clarendon
Press.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  162pp.
Extensive ink underlining and notes, slight foxing.  $13
[368722]

Aristotle.  __Aristotle's Poetics.  Translated, with an
Introduction and Notes by James Hutton__.  Norton.  1982.
Paperback.  115pp.  Dark blue highlighting, creased spine.
$5  [376219]

Aristotle.  __De Anima, in the Version of William of
Moerbeke and the Commentary of St. Thomas Aquinas__.  Yale.
1959.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  504pp.  Foxing.
Penciling in second half. Chipped dust jacket. Trans. by
Kenelm Foster & Silverster Humphries. Intro. by Ivo Thomas.
$22  [383070]
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Aristotle.  __The Nicomachean Ethics of Aristotle__.  J.M.
Dent & Sons.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  290pp.
Worn cover, shaken, underlining. Translated by D.P. Chase.
$5  [368457]

Aristotle;  trans. by Kenelm Foster and Silvester
Humphries.  __Aristotle's 'De Anima' in the version of
William of Moerbeke and Commentary of St. Thomas Aquinas__.
Wipf & Stock.  2007.  Paperback.  504pp.  New reprint
edition; formerly published by Yale, 1954.  $50  [W54489]

Aristotle; edited by W.D. Ross.  __Works of Aristotle, vol.
X:  Politica, Oeconomica, Atheniensium Respublica__.
Oxford.  1921.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.
Underlining and slight yellowing, otherwise good.  $20
[242657]

Aristotle; Louise Ropes Loomis ed..  __On Man in the
Universe__.  Black.  1943.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
441pp.  Slightly shaken, otherwise good.  $5  [380178]

Aristotle; trans. by C.J.F. Williams.  __Aristotle's De
Generatione et Corruptione  [Clarendon Aristotle series]__.
Clarendon Press.  1982.  Paperback.  239pp.  Faded
wrappers, else sound.  $15  [386700]

Aristotle; trans. by D.M. Balme.  __Aristotle's De Partibus
Animalium I and de Generatione Animalium I (with passages
from II. 1-3)  [Clarendon Aristotle series]__.  Clarendon
Press.  1985.  Paperback.  173pp.  Some marginalia, good
otherwise.  $8  [386701]

Aristotle; trans. by W.D. Ross.  __Works of Aristotle, vol.
IX:  Ethica Nicomachea; Magna Moralia; Ethica Eudemia__.
Oxford.  1925.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.  Foxing,
extensive pencil underlining, rubbed spine.  From the
library of H.R. [H. Richard] Niebuhr.  $22  [279255]

Arner, Douglas G..  __Perception, Reason, and Knowledge:
An Introduction to Epistemology__.  Scott, Foresman &
Company.  1972.  Paperback.  180pp.  Very good.  $5
[367222]

Arnett, Willard E..  __Santayana and the Sense of Beauty__.
Indiana.  1955.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  252pp.  VG/G
$9  [200536]
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Arnou, Renatus; Carolus Boyer, Paulus Siwek.  __Textus et
Documenta, Series Philosophica 4, 5 & 8]  Series
Philosophica 4:  Renatus Arnou, De Quinque Viis Sancti
Thomae ad Demonstrandam Dei Exsistentiam aud Antiquos
Graecos et Araes et Iudaeos Praeformatis vel Adumbratis,
Textus Selectos.     Series Philosophica 5: Carous Boyer,
S. Thomae Aquinatis Opusculum de Ente et Essentia.  Series
Philosophica 8: Paulus Siwek; Aristotelis de Anima Libri
Tres Graece et Latine I__.  Rome: Pont. Universitatis
Gregorianae.  1932, 1933.  Half leather.  104, 52, 358pp.
Foxing, ex-library.  Three volumes bound together in a
worn, half-leather library binding.  $47  [335940]

Aron, Raymond.  __Marxism and the Existentialists__.  Simon
& Schuster.  1969.  Paperback.  182pp.  Slightly musty,
otherwise sound.  $5  [365920]

Asesonske, Alexander ed..  __What is Art? Aesthetic Theory
From Plato to Tolstoy__.  Oxford.  1965.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  428pp.  Shaken with a faded cover.,
otherwise good.  $5  [373688]

Audi, Robert.  __Belief, Justification, and Knowledge: An
Introduction to Epistemology__.  Wadsworth.  1988.
Paperback.  172pp.  Very good.  $5  [373689]

Auer, J.A.C. Fagginger.  __Humanism States Its Case__.
Beacon Press.  1933.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  154pp.
Ex-library, penciling, foxing.  $22  [353806]

August, Eugene.  __John Stuart Mill: A Mind at Large__.
Scribners.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  276pp.
VG/G  $7.67  [200586]

Aune, Bruce.  __Kant's Theory of Morals__.  Princeton.
1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  217pp.  VG/VG  $15
[337952]

Avey, Albert Edwin ed..  __Readings in Philosophy__.  R.G.
Adams & Co..  1921.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  683pp.
Worn cover, penciling, shaken, ex-library, musty.  $5
[356490]

Ayer, A.J..  __The Central Questions of Philosophy__.  Holt
Rinehart Winston.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
243pp.  VG/G, faded dust jacket.  $5  [376172]
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Ayer, Alfred Jules.  __Language, Truth and Logic__.  Dover.
.  Paperback.  160pp.  Good; some underlining.  $5
[372646]

Bage, Marsallan.  __Phänomenologie der Munda-Religion
Inaugural-Dissertation zur Erlangung des Grades eines
Doktors der Philosophie der Philosophischen Fakultät der
Freien Universität Berlin__.  Berlin.  1960.  Paperback.
182pp.  Good; foxing.  $32  [310475]

Baird, Forrest E. and Walter Kaufmann.  __Ancient
Philosophy, 3rd edition  [Philosophic Classics, vol. 1]__.
Prentice-Hall.  2000.  Paperback.  552pp.  Very good; edges
slightly curled.  $11  [278534]

Balaguer, Mark.  __Frtee Will as an Open Scientific
Problem__.  MIT Press.  2010.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
202pp.  Like new.  $24  [VL3723]

Balfour, Arthur James.  __A Defence of Philosophic Doubt:
Being an Essay on the Foundations of Belief__.  Hodder &
Stoughton.  1920.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  355pp.
Good; ex-library.  $22  [347132]

Ballard, Edward.  __Philosophy at the Crossroads__.
Louisiana State.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
305pp.  VG/G  $10  [139151]

Ballard, Edward G..  __Socratic Ignorance:  An Essay on
Platonic Self-Knowledge__.  Martinus Nijhoff.  1965.
Paperback.  189pp.  Good.  Faded wrappers, underlining.
$32  [310127]

Banerjee, Nikunja Vihari.  __Language, Meaning and
Persons__.  George Allen & Unwin.  1963.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  173pp.  Good; ex-library.  $9  [350404]

Bara, Bruno G..  __Cognitive Pragmatics:  The Mental
Processes of Communication__.  MIT Press.  2010.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  304pp.  VG/VG, bumped corners.  $19
[373830]

Barbour, Ian G..  __Myths, Models, and Paradigms.  A
Comparative Study in Science and Religion__.  Harper.
1974.  Paperback.  198pp.  Creased spine, foxing, and ink
underlining.  $5  [VL8265]
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Barbour, Ian G. ed..  __Science and Religion: New
Perspectives on the Dialogue__.  Harper.  1968.  Paperback.
323pp.  Creased spine, and underlining.  $5  [VL7937]

Bargenda, Udo Wilhelm & Jürgen Blühdorn (Hrsg.).
__Systemprinzip und Vielheit der Wissenschaften  [Studia
Leibnitiana, Sonderheft 1]__.  Franz Steiner.  1969.
Paperback.  163pp.  Very good.  $20  [250345]

Barker, S.F..  __Induction & Hypothesis: a study in the
Logic of Confirmation__.  Cornell.  1969.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  203pp.    G/G, marks  $6.25  [139156]

Barker, Stephen F..  __The Elements of Logic, Fith
Edition__.  McGraw-Hill.  1989.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  291pp.  Mustyq. Examination copy.  $5  [VL7276]

Barnet, Sylvan and Hugo Bedau.  __Current Issues and
Enduring Questions:  Methods and Models of Argument.
Instructor's Edition.__.  Bedford / St. Martin's.  1990.
Paperback.  148pp.  Very good.  $7  [152654]

Barral, Mary Rose.  __Merleau-Ponty:  The Role of the Body-
Subject in Interpersonal Relations__.  Duquesne.  1965.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  297pp.  Good; ex-library.  $15
[349873]

Barrett, Clifford ed..  __Contemporary Idealism in
America__.  Russell & Russell.  1964.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  326pp.  Ex-library, otherwise good.  $9  [318744]

Barrett, Cyril ed..  __Collected Papers on Aesthetics__.
Basil Blackwell.  1965.  Paperback.  198pp.  Extensive
pencil underlining.  $5  [359621]

Barrett, William and Henry D. Aiken eds..  __Philosophy in
the Twentieth Century:  An Anthology, vol. 2__.  Random
House.  1962.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  VG/G.  $5
[356414]

Barzun, Jacques.  __Romanticism and the Modern Ego__.
Little, Brown & Co..  1944.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
359pp.  Foxing, cocked spine, chipped dust jacket.  $13
[343221]
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Beardsley, Monroe C..  __Aesthetics:  Problems in the
Philosophy of Criticism, 2nd edition__.  Hackett.  1981.
Paperback.  614pp.  Underlining, creased spine and wrapper
edges.  $13  [354011]

Beauchamp, Tom L. and James F. Childress.  __Principles of
Biomedical Ethics, 4th edition__.  Oxford.  1994.
Paperback.  546pp.  Very good.  $5  [366083]

Bebek, Borna.  __The Third City__.  Routledge & Kegan Paul.
1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  307pp.  Dust jacket
discolored and chipped at top, cover bent on back corner
$8.5  [400671]

Bechler, Zev.  __Aristotle's Theory of Actuality__.  SUNY.
1995.  Paperback.  270pp.  Creased wrappers, faded spine.
$14  [386611]

Becker, Carl L..  __How New will the Better World Be?__.
Knopf.  1944.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  246pp.  G  $8
[400220]

Becker, Lawrence C..  __On Justifying Moral Judgments__.
Routledge & Kegan Paul.  1973.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
199pp.  Adhesive stain on front of dust jacket, previous
owner's name on ffep; otherwise very good.  $11  [174794]

Bedau, Hugo Adam ed..  __Civil Disobedience:  Theory and
Practice__.  Pegasus.  1969.  Paperback.  282pp.  Slightly
musty, sound otherwise.  $5  [370003]

Bedell, George C..  __Kierkegaard and Faulkner:  Modalities
of Existence__.  Louisiana State.  1972.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  261pp.  Ink underlining, torn dust jacket.
$9  [343053]

Beiner, Ronald.  __Philosophy In a Time of Lost Spirit:
Essays on Contemporary Theory__.  Toronto.  1997.
Paperback.  240pp.  Pencil underlining  $10  [286421]

Benenson, F.C..  __Probability , Objectivity and
Evidence__.  Routledge & Kegan Paul.  1984.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  284pp.  Dust jacket slightly rubbed  $10
[402395]
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Benn, Afred William.  __History of English Rationalism in
the Nineteenth Century (2 vols.)__.  Longmans, Green & Co..
1906.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  450, 533pp.  Ex-
library, shaken bindings. $32  [346427]

Benn, S.I. & R.S. Peters.  __Social Principles and the
Democratic State__.  George Allen & Unwin LTD.  1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  403pp.  G, bound green cloth
with shelf wear and bumped bottom corners, text yellowing
but clean  $8.5  [200207]

[Bentham]; Mary Peter Mack, ed..  __Bentham Reader__.
Pegasus.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  368pp.
Yellowed. Edgeworn dust jacket.  $10  [318193]

Bentley, Arthur F..  __Relativity in Man and Society__.
G.P. Putnam's Sons.  1926.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
363pp.  Foxing, shaken, edgeworn cover.  $11  [330365]

Benz, Ernst.  __Mystical Sources of German Romantic
Philosophy__.  Pickwick, Wipf & Stock.  1983.  Paperback.
138pp.  New book.  $14  [W38500]

Berdjajew, Nikolai.  __Selbst-Erkenntnis:   Versuch Einer
Philosophischen Autobiographie__.  Holle Verlag.  1953.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  384pp.  VG/G  $12  [279013]

Berdyaev, Nicolas.  __Freedom and the Spirit__.  Geoffrey
Bles.  1944.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  362pp.  Foxing,
penciling, chipped dust jacket.  $12  [387339]

Berdyaev, Nicolas.  __Meaning of the Creative Act__.
Harper & Brothers.  1954.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
344pp.  Good; foxing, slightly shaken.  $47  [314528]

Berdyaev, Nicolas.  __The Beginning and the End__.  Harper.
1957.  Paperback.  256pp.  Good; foxing.  $5  [379174]

Berdyaev, Nicolas.  __The Meaning of the Creative Act__.
Harper.  1954.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  344pp.
Foxing, shaken.  $27  [384259]

Berger, H.H..  __Ousia in de Dialogen van Plato: Een
Terminologisch Onderzoek__.  Brill.  1961.  Paperback.
326pp.  Cocke spine. Slight yellowing. Edgeworn wraps.
Mostly unopened pages.  $27  [294386]
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Berger, Klaus.  __Exegese und Philosophie  [Stuttgarter
Bibelstudien, 123/124]__.  Verlag Katholisches Bibelwerk
GmbH.  1986.  Paperback.  194pp.  Very good.  From the
personal library of M. Eugene Boring.  $15  [370533]

Bergin, Thomas Goddard; Max Harold Fisch.  __The New
Science of Giambattista Vico__.  Cornell.  1970.
Paperback.  384pp.  Ink marking on outer edges , else good.
$5  [VL7491]

Bergmann, Frithjof.  __On Being Free__.  Notre Dame.  1977.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  238pp.  Extensive underlining,
dust jacket faded along spine.  $9  [174824]

Bergson, Henri.  __Matter and Memory__.  George Allen &
Unwin.  1950.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  339pp.  Good.
Slightly sunned and stained spine.  $10  [KE0004]

Bergson, Henri.  __The World of Dreams__.  Philisophical
Library.  1958.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  58pp.  Worn
and stained cover, with frayed spine, and slight penciling.
Ex-library  $5  [VL5828]

Bergson, Henri; Harold A. Larrabee ed..  __Selections from
Bergson__.  Appleton-Century-Crofts.  1949.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  160pp.  Ink underlining.  $11  [KE0013]
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